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 Assessment Status: AC

Real Property Land Values

Class Property Description Value Value Value /Units
AcresTaxableHomesteadAssessed

1100 111,233Ag Lands Class II 10,620 100,613 3,769

1150 3,944Ag Lands Class II < 3ac 1,004 2,940 131

1200 209,039Ag Lands Class III 25,234 183,805 7,999

1250 3,715Ag Lands Class III < 3ac 1,229 2,486 143

1265 40Ag Lands Class IIIW 0 40 1

1300 169,715Ag Lands Class IV 23,101 146,614 9,747

1350 3,381Ag Lands Class IV < 3ac 1,184 2,197 191

1500 1,221,618Timber Class I 31,873 1,189,745 30,393

1550 34,113Timber Class I < 3ac 3,944 30,169 852

1600 1,993,455Timber Class II 84,118 1,909,337 70,051

1650 35,185Timber Class II < 3ac 6,334 28,851 1,236

1700 1,768,401Timber Class III 78,747 1,689,654 142,456

1750 8,996Timber Class III < 3ac 1,759 7,237 726

3000 155,052Agri. ac Market Value 14,578 140,474 156

3030 18,186,618Commercial Ac market value 18,234 18,168,384 519,061

3040 146,947Industrial Ac 0 146,947 149

3060 3,383,038Residential Ac Market value 768,597 2,614,441 2,788

3200 1,059,715Ag Acreage 327,104 732,611 779

3230 7,903,681Commercial Acreage 12,376 7,891,305 210,535

3240 6,310Industrial Acreage 0 6,310 6

3250 2,345Institutional acreage 0 2,345 1

3260 8,942,614Residential acreage 1,784,812 7,157,802 3,515

3400 20,569,125Residential sub. lot (rec. plat) 3,924,014 16,645,111 72,750

3420 9,578,114Commerical Sub. lot (rec plat) 8,869 9,569,245 80,669

3430 18,315Industrial sub. lot (rec plat) 0 18,315 0

3600 5,460,501Residential non sub. lot 1,550,716 3,909,785 4,091

3610 189,602Trailer park improvements 0 189,602 13

3620 484,778Commercial non sub ( -3 ac) 4,416 480,362 92

3700 63,338 No land value (leased) 0 63,338 11

Sub-Total: 81,712,928 8,682,863 73,030,065 1,162,311

Real Property Improvement Values

Class Property Description Value Value Value /Units
AcresTaxableHomesteadAssessed

4000 196,360,356Single Family Res 45,705,391 150,654,965 12,259

4010 10,075,381Manufacturing Housing 5,969,488 4,105,893 3,955

4015 49,957Modular Homes 14,230 35,727 4

4020 8,844,126Townhouses/Duplexes 112,091 8,732,035 809

4040 18,993,542Apartments 0 18,993,542 308

4050 709,972Clubhouses 0 709,972 10

4060 4,763Resort Cottages and Cabins 0 4,763 4

4070 1,484,340Log and Dome Houses 406,428 1,077,912 85

4080 10,320Tropical Housing (Camps) 0 10,320 3

4090 5,770Old Residences (Historical) 3,880 1,890 2

4095 212,356Storage Facilities and Workshops 20,361 191,995 65

4099 151,647Und Res. Improvements 16,464 135,183 16

4500 5,450,335Clubs and Hotels 0 5,450,335 10

4510 359,781Motels 0 359,781 6
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 Assessment Status: AC

Real Property Improvement Values

Class Property Description Value Value Value /Units
AcresTaxableHomesteadAssessed

4520 37,243,418Stores & Commercial Buildings 4,667 37,238,751 589

4530 26,944,214Garages, Ind. Lofts & Warehouses 0 26,944,214 761

4540 20,585,193Offices, Medical & Public Bldg. 0 20,585,193 341

4550 27,861Churches, Theaters & Aud. 0 27,861 2

4560 28,064Sheds and Farm Bldg. 0 28,064 8

4599 130,895Unidentified Commercial 0 130,895 115

Sub-Total: 327,672,291 52,253,000 275,419,291 19,352

Personal Property Values

Class Property Description Value Value Value /Units
AcresTaxableHomesteadAssessed

5000 33,678,272Inventory 0 33,678,272 664

5100 48,008,418Machinery & Equipment 0 48,008,418 14,958

5200 6,992,257Business Furniture & Fixtures 0 6,992,257 7,782

5300 3,928,927Computer Hardware/Software 0 3,928,927 6,625

5310 807,120Electronics 0 807,120 3,005

5320 983,739Leasehold Improvements 0 983,739 623

5330 3,069,666Telecommunications Equip 0 3,069,666 3,284

5340 695,138Cell towers 0 695,138 107

5350 7,567Video Poker Machines 0 7,567 3

5360 1,301,006Cable Television 0 1,301,006 232

5400 625,535Credits 0 625,535 10

5600 9,446 Pipelines - Leased 0 9,446 3

5610 1,977,197Gathering Lines 0 1,977,197 12

5620 18,839,768Pipelines other 0 18,839,768 328

5700 11,847,669Oil and Gas Surface Equip 0 11,847,669 750

6200 3,522,625Private Aircraft 0 3,522,625 11

6400 16,991,920Financial Institutions 0 16,991,920 11

6600 30,000Drilling Rigs 0 30,000 1

6800 269,933Oil and Gas Wells 0 269,933 22

6810 15,208,644Gas Wells 0 15,208,644 861

Sub-Total: 168,794,847 0 168,794,847 39,292

Public Service Values

Class Property Description Value Value Value /Units
AcresTaxableHomesteadAssessed

8000 160Aircraft 0 160 1

8010 2,570Ground Equipment 0 2,570 1

8200 2,089,359Electric, Gas & Water Companies 0 2,089,359 4

8210 8,930Land 0 8,930 5

8230 9,040Machinery & Equipment 0 9,040 2

8250 7,156,281Other 0 7,156,281 13

8300 17,400,501Pipeline Companies 0 17,400,501 38

8310 9,035,040Oil & Gas Storage 0 9,035,040 7

8320 2,716,303Machinery & Equipment 0 2,716,303 21

8330 23,075Land 0 23,075 8

8360 171,670Improvements 0 171,670 7

8380 2,505,606Other 0 2,505,606 5

8500 1,812,610Railroad Companies 0 1,812,610 6
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 Assessment Status: AC

Public Service Values

Class Property Description Value Value Value /Units
AcresTaxableHomesteadAssessed

8520 158,320Side Lines 0 158,320 6

8530 29,520Land 0 29,520 6

8540 1,200Improvements 0 1,200 1

8550 27,990Other 0 27,990 2

8560 720,760Rolling Stock 0 720,760 6

8600 335,170Telephone Companies 0 335,170 10

8610 16,436Land 0 16,436 5

8620 99,728Improvements 0 99,728 7

8630 74,308Machinery & Equipment 0 74,308 6

8640 64,610Construction Work In Progress 0 64,610 1

8650 924,613Other 0 924,613 13

Sub-Total: 45,383,800 0 45,383,800 181

623,563,866Total: 60,935,863 562,628,003 1,221,136


